

Money Ex No. – 18 of 2023
Present : - Suparna Ray
District Judge(In-ch) , Purba Medinipur.

Order No.- 02 Dated.- 30.05.2023

Today is fixed for verification.

Petitioner is present today by filing hazira through Ld. Advocate.

As per Report of the Dealing Assistant it appears that the documents filed by the petitioner is duly verified and found correct.

As such petitioner is directed to file requisites for causing service of notice upon O.P. in both the ways.

To 17.10.2023 for awaiting S/R of notice and filing postal track receipt.

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.
(In-ch)