

Money Execution-18 of 2023

C.N.R No. WBEM01-000929-2023

**Present: Annada Sankar Mukhopadhyay,
District Judge-in-charge,
Purba Medinipur**

Order No. 18, dated 09.02.2026

Today is fixed for filling fresh warrant of attachment by the Dhr.

Ld. Advocate for the Dhr. files a petition for withdraw the execution case as stated in the petition.

Copy not served.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Regular P.O. is transferred.

As such, the case is adjourned today in the interest of justice.

Fix 12.03.2026 for hearing of the petition dated 09.02.2026.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-

District Judge, in-charge
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

District Judge, in-charge
Purba Medinipur.